CH \$440.00 883756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alder BioPharmaceuticals, Inc.		11/04/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lundbeck Seattle BioPharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	11804 North Creek Parkway South	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88375604	ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	88373931	ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	88393487	ALDERBIO
Serial Number:	88375570	A
Serial Number:	88373927	ALDER
Serial Number:	87890425	ZEPTIGRA
Serial Number:	87890415	ZYEPTI
Serial Number:	87890408	VANTEPTI
Serial Number:	87890345	EPZEETA
Serial Number:	87890400	VYEPTI
Serial Number:	87412129	A
Serial Number:	87067283	NOT ALL ANTIBODIES ARE CREATED EQUAL
Serial Number:	87067264	NOT ALL ANTIBODIES ARE CREATED EQUAL
Serial Number:	87065919	MIGRAINE THROUGH THE LENS
Serial Number:	87065900	MIGRAINE THROUGH THE LENS
Serial Number:	87065884	ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	87065844	ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0523

900525694

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 556-2128
Email: mperry@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP / Maren C. Perry

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25802.104002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maren C. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/mcp/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0524

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALDER
BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALDER
BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "LUNDBECK SEATTLE
BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3527224 8100 SR# 20197885471 Authentication: 203926493 Date: 11-04-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0525

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:37 AM 11/04/2019
FILED 11:37 AM 11/04/2019
SR 20197885471 - File Number 3527224

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Lundbeck Seattle BioPharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment will become effective when filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

(Signature Page Follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0526 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of November 2019.

ALDER BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Peter Anastasiou

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

RECORDED: 12/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0527